

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

07/12/19

BID OPENING DATE 07/11/19
CONTRACT NUMBER 10-0X7104
LOCATION 10-SJ-99-5.4/6.2
10-SJ-120-R2.6/T7.2

IN SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY IN & NEAR THE
CITY OF MANTECA ON RTE 120 FROM 0.3
MI E OF MCKINLEY AVE TO RTE 120/99
SEP & ON RTE 99 FROM 0.4 MI S TO

CONTRACT CODE 'B'
49 CONTRACT ITEMS

ROADSIDE AND GORE PAVING, MVP'S,

FEDERAL AID ACNH-X077-(027)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 13.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 120
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 2,376,766.00 AMOUNT OVER 361,604.00 PERCENT OVER EST 15.21

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	2,738,370.00	5	PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION LLC 871 COTTING COURT STE A; VACAVILLE CA 95688 707 449-3604 01004305 FAX 707 449-3641
2	3,211,698.60	3	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC 1450 CIVIC CT., BUILDING B, #4 CONCORD CA 94520 925 687-6666 00238650 FAX 925 687-2122
3	3,776,476.60	4	DREAMBUILDER CONSTRUCTION CORP DBA DREAMBUILDER 18543 YORBA LINDA BLVD # 376; YORBA LINDA CA 92886 714 646-3697 00873436 FAX 714 844-9073
4	4,351,005.40	2	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 5225 HELLYER AVENUE; SAN JOSE CA 95138 408 574-1400 00000022 FAX 408 365-9548
5	4,554,095.00	1	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 11315 SUNRISE GOLD CR STE A RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742 916 852-5530 00745029 FAX 916 852-5533

10-0X7104
10-SJ-99-5
07/11/19

BID211
PAGE 2
07/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 14 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 2 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 35 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 36 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 37 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 38 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 39 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 40 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 41 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 42 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0X7104
10-SJ-99-5
07/11/19

BID211
PAGE 3
07/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 43 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 44 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 45 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 7 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 10 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 18 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 20 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	MJD ENGINEERING RIO LINDA CA	406402	ITEM 29 (100%)
	MJD ENGINEERING RIO LINDA CA	406402	ITEM 30 (100%)
	MJD ENGINEERING RIO LINDA CA	406402	ITEM 49 (6.8%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0X7104
10-SJ-99-5
07/11/19

BID211
PAGE 4
07/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	MJD ENGINEERING RIO LINDA CA	406402	PARTIAL (MOBILIZATION) FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	TIM PAXIN PACIFIC EXCAVATION EL GROVE CA	694440	ITEM 47 (100%)
	TIM PAXIN PACIFIC EXCAVATION EL GROVE CA	694440	ITEM 48 (100%)
	TIM PAXIN PACIFIC EXCAVATION EL GROVE CA	694440	ITEM 49 (3.6%)
	TIM PAXIN PACIFIC EXCAVATION EL GROVE CA	694440	PARTIAL (MOBILIZATION) THEIR WORK ONLY
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY INC. PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 3 (70%)
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY INC. PLEASANTON CA	974188	PARTIAL (LANE CLOSURE AND RAMP CLOSURES ONLY)

10-0X7104
10-SJ-99-5
07/11/19

BID211
PAGE 5
07/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 14 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 2 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 35 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 36 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 37 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 38 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 39 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 40 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 41 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 42 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0X7104
10-SJ-99-5
07/11/19

BID211
PAGE 6
07/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 43 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 44 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 45 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 7 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 32 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 33 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 46 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 10 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 12 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 18 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 20 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0X7104
10-SJ-99-5
07/11/19

BID211
PAGE 7
07/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 47 (100%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 48 (100%)
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY INC PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 3 (90%)
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY INC PLEASANTON CA	974188	LANE & RAMP CLOSURES
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	A B S L CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 23 (60%)
	A B S L CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	PAVING AC PARTIAL
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 2 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (40%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 45 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 7 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
	MARINA LANSCAPE INC ANAHEIM CA	492662	ITEM 101112 (100%)
	MARINA LANSCAPE INC ANAHEIM CA	492662	ITEM 182021 (100%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC INC. SAL LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 4748 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 14 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 2 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 35 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 36 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 37 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 38 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 39 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 40 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 41 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 42 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 43 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 44 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 45 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 10 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 12 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 18 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0X7104
10-SJ-99-5
07/11/19

BID211
PAGE 10
07/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 20 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 49 (1%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	MOBILIZATION FOR J & M LAND RESTORATION
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 3 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 4 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 6 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 7 (100%)
	NOR-CAL CONCRETE, INC. SUISUN CA	271483	ITEM 33 (100%)
	NOR-CAL CONCRETE, INC. SUISUN CA	271483	ITEM 46 (59%)
	NOR-CAL CONCRETE, INC. SUISUN CA	271483	PLACE MINOR CONCRETE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0X7104
10-SJ-99-5
07/11/19

BID211
PAGE 11
07/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 47 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 48 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 49 (3%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	MOBILIZATION FOR PACIFIC EXCAVATION
	SUPERIOR GUNITE LAKEVIEW TERRACE CA	370034	ITEM 32 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ERNEST B. DEE SACRAMENTO CA	959857	FORM, POUR, STRIP
	ERNEST B. DEE SACRAMENTO CA	959857	ITEM 46 (68%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 14 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 2 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 35 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 36 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 37 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 38 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 39 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 40 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 41 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 42 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 43 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 44 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 45 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 10 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0X7104
10-SJ-99-5
07/11/19

BID211
PAGE 13
07/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 12 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 18 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 20 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY COMPANY, INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 4 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY COMPANY, INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 6 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY COMPANY, INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 7 (100%)
	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	ITEM 23 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 47 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 48 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	110,000.00	110,000.00
4	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	40	45.00	1,800.00
5	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
6	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	1,360	65.00	88,400.00
7	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	70	300.00	21,000.00
8	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
9	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
10	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	3,960	1.00	3,960.00
11	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	450.00	1,350.00
12	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	7,300	1.40	10,220.00
13	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
14	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,810	1.00	1,810.00
15	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
16	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,280	148.00	189,440.00
17	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	2,540	73.00	185,420.00
18	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	550	70.00	38,500.00
19	208738	8" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	98	125.00	12,250.00
20	210212	DRY SEED (SQFT)	SQFT	3,950	1.00	3,950.00
21	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	3,950	1.00	3,950.00
22	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	980	145.00	142,100.00
23	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	500	260.00	130,000.00
24	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	90	25.00	2,250.00
25	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.8	5,000.00	4,000.00
26	037878	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SWALE	LF	51	45.00	2,295.00
27	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	90	45.00	4,050.00
28	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	7	800.00	5,600.00
29	650030	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	600	345.00	207,000.00
30	705212	42" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	6	5,000.00	30,000.00
31	720008	REMOVE SLOPE PAVING (SQYD)	SQYD	110	125.00	13,750.00
32	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	CY	45	1,400.00	63,000.00
33	731530	MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)	CY	380	940.00	357,200.00
34	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	30	34.00	1,020.00
35	810130	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	5	25.00	125.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	130	25.00	3,250.00
37	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	400.00	5,600.00
38	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	400.00	400.00
39	037879	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063" - UNFRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	130	14.00	1,820.00
40	037880	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063" - FRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	130	14.00	1,820.00
41	037881	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" - FRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	80	22.00	1,760.00
42	037882	RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	340	12.00	4,080.00
43	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	300.00	2,400.00
44	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00
45	820920	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST)	EA	3	400.00	1,200.00
46	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	7,860	55.00	432,300.00
47	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
48	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	240,000.00	240,000.00
49	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	277,000.00	277,000.00
					TOTAL	2,738,370.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,200.00	2200.00	4,000.00	4000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
2	36,150.00	36150.00	40,000.00	40000.00	32,500.00	32500.00	45,000.00	45000.00
3	180,000.00	180000.00	300,000.00	300000.00	527,330.00	527330.00	750,000.00	750000.00
4	40.00	1600.00	41.00	1640.00	70.00	2800.00	50.00	2000.00
5	17,000.00	17000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	56,000.00	56000.00	200,000.00	200000.00
6	43.00	58480.00	65.00	88400.00	55.00	74800.00	65.00	88400.00
7	225.00	15750.00	260.00	18200.00	300.00	21000.00	350.00	24500.00
8	17,500.00	17500.00	7,000.00	7000.00	46,700.00	46700.00	25,000.00	25000.00
9	2,200.00	2200.00	2,800.00	2800.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
10	1.76	6969.60	1.06	4197.60	1.59	6296.40	2.00	7920.00
11	330.00	990.00	560.00	1680.00	800.00	2400.00	500.00	1500.00
12	4.00	29200.00	6.90	50370.00	3.52	25696.00	3.50	25550.00
13	2,800.00	2800.00	5,000.00	5000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	12,000.00	12000.00
14	.55	995.50	1.20	2172.00	.50	905.00	1.00	1810.00
15	28,000.00	28000.00	24,000.00	24000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	120,000.00	120000.00
16	60.00	76800.00	125.00	160000.00	320.00	409600.00	280.00	358400.00
17	60.00	152400.00	106.00	269240.00	135.00	342900.00	110.00	279400.00
18	76.25	41937.50	90.00	49500.00	68.79	37834.50	70.00	38500.00
19	260.00	25480.00	285.00	27930.00	145.00	14210.00	250.00	24500.00
20	.42	1659.00	.71	2804.50	.38	1501.00	.50	1975.00
21	1.31	5174.50	.71	2804.50	1.18	4661.00	1.50	5925.00
22	121.50	119070.00	148.00	145040.00	470.00	460600.00	250.00	245000.00
23	240.00	120000.00	360.00	180000.00	355.00	177500.00	607.00	303500.00
24	65.00	5850.00	85.00	7650.00	49.00	4410.00	60.00	5400.00
25	6,800.00	5440.00	1,000.00	800.00	1,355.00	1084.00	10,000.00	8000.00

26		50.00	2550.00		120.00	6120.00		20.00	1020.00		115.00	5865.00
27		20.00	1800.00		40.00	3600.00		10.00	900.00		75.00	6750.00
28		220.00	1540.00		1,200.00	8400.00		300.00	2100.00		1,000.00	7000.00
29		245.00	147000.00		640.00	384000.00		240.00	144000.00		210.00	126000.00
30		4,600.00	27600.00		11,000.00	66000.00		8,500.00	51000.00		2,500.00	15000.00
31		145.00	15950.00		140.00	15400.00		67.00	7370.00		220.00	24200.00
32		1,320.00	59400.00		1,600.00	72000.00		1,383.00	62235.00		1,500.00	67500.00
33		1,410.00	535800.00		1,100.00	418000.00		890.00	338200.00		900.00	342000.00
34		57.00	1710.00		30.00	900.00		10.00	300.00		200.00	6000.00
35		5.50	27.50		12.00	60.00		5.00	25.00		20.00	100.00
36		45.00	5850.00		100.00	13000.00		40.00	5200.00		50.00	6500.00
37		115.00	1610.00		117.00	1638.00		100.00	1400.00		150.00	2100.00
38		500.00	500.00		500.00	500.00		450.00	450.00		500.00	500.00
39		11.00	1430.00		15.00	1950.00		9.75	1267.50		15.00	1950.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	14.00	1820.00	24.00	3120.00	12.50	1625.00	15.00	1950.00
41	21.50	1720.00	30.00	2400.00	19.25	1540.00	25.00	2000.00
42	5.00	1700.00	6.00	2040.00	4.50	1530.00	10.00	3400.00
43	350.00	2800.00	420.00	3360.00	300.00	2400.00	350.00	2800.00
44	450.00	2700.00	1,470.00	8820.00	400.00	2400.00	450.00	2700.00
45	5,000.00	15000.00	11,000.00	33000.00	4,500.00	13500.00	5,000.00	15000.00
46	103.25	811545.00	79.00	620940.00	94.00	738840.00	75.00	589500.00
47	11,000.00	11000.00	11,000.00	11000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	7,500.00	7500.00
48	307,000.00	307000.00	300,000.00	300000.00	230,475.00	230475.00	290,000.00	290000.00
49	300,000.00	300000.00	390,000.00	390000.00	400,000.00	400000.00	450,000.00	450000.00
TOT		3,211,698.60		3,776,476.60		4,351,005.40		4,554,095.00